

**Bid Tabulation Report - 2017-2018 PRESSURE REGULATOR IMPROVEMENTS**

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2	
			Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc.	
Bonding Provided			Yes		Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			Yes		Yes	
Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate			Yes		Yes	
Description	Scheduled	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	Value					
<b>Part 1 - Mobilization and Demobilization</b>						
1.1 Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$24,450.00	\$24,450.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
<b>Part 2 - Traffic Control</b>						
2.1 Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
<b>Part 3 - Best Management Practices</b>						
3.1 BMP's	1	LS	\$5,110.00	\$5,110.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
<b>Part 4 - Byrd Pressure Regulating Station Installation</b>						
4.1 Demolition	1	LS	\$14,950.00	\$14,950.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
4.2 Site Work, Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$12,440.00	\$12,440.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
4.3 Pre-Cast Concrete Vault and Mechanical Piping Installation	1	LS	\$56,030.00	\$56,030.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
4.4 Site Piping Improvements	350	LF	\$146.45	\$51,257.50	\$115.00	\$40,250.00
4.5 System Connections	1	LS	\$17,068.00	\$17,068.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
4.6 Electrical Modifications	1	LS	\$30,310.00	\$30,310.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
4.7 Remove and Replace Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Sidewalk, Curb, and Gutter	10	LF	\$155.15	\$1,551.50	\$147.00	\$1,470.00
4.8 AC Pavement Patching City Right of Way	230	SF	\$23.95	\$5,508.50	\$16.00	\$3,680.00
4.9 AC Pavement Patching Private Driveway	880	SF	\$16.40	\$14,432.00	\$8.00	\$7,040.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART 4 Byrd Pressure Regulating Station Installation</b>				\$203,547.50		\$187,440.00
<b>Part 5 - Oak Glen Pressure Regulation Station Installation</b>						
5.1 Sitework, Demolition, Clearing, and Grubbing	1	LS	\$3,776.00	\$3,776.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
5.2 Pre-Cast Concrete Vault and Mechanical Piping Installation	1	LS	\$39,066.00	\$39,066.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
5.3 Site Piping and Improvements	80	LF	\$188.40	\$15,072.00	\$152.00	\$12,160.00
5.4 System Connections	1	LS	\$16,190.00	\$16,190.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
5.5 Remove and Replace Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Curb and Gutter	10	LF	\$155.15	\$1,551.50	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
5.6 AC Pavement Patching	260	SF	\$26.25	\$6,825.00	\$19.00	\$4,940.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART 5 - Oak Glen Pressure Regulation Station Installation</b>				\$82,480.50		\$86,100.00
<b>Part 6 - Stoney Brook Pressure Regulating Station Modifications</b>						
6.1 Demolition	1	LS	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
6.2 Vault Hatch and Mechanical Piping Modifications	1	LS	\$48,180.00	\$48,180.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
6.3 Site Piping and Improvements	1	LS	\$5,090.00	\$5,090.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL 6 - Stoney Brook Pressure Regulating Station Modifications</b>				\$55,620.00		\$67,000.00

**Bid Tabulation Report - 2017-2018 PRESSURE REGULATOR IMPROVEMENTS**

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2	
			Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc.	
<b>Part 7 - O'Brien Pressure Regulating Station Modifications</b>						
7.1 Vault Demolition	1	LS	\$6,821.00	\$6,821.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
7.2 Vault Modifications	1	LS	\$38,970.00	\$38,970.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
7.3 Mechanical Piping Modifications	1	LS	\$32,697.00	\$32,697.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
7.4 Remove and Replace Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Sidewalk, Curb, and Gutter	30	LF	\$155.15	\$4,654.50	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
7.5 AC Pavement Patching	90	SF	\$43.25	\$3,892.50	\$21.00	\$1,890.00
7.6 Sitework, Demolition, Clearing, Grubbing, and Landscaping	1	LS	\$2,721.00	\$2,721.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL 7 - O'Brien Pressure Regulating Station Modifications</b>				\$89,756.00		\$124,890.00
<b>Part 8 - Zolezzi Intertie PRS and Meter Demolition/Abandonment</b>						
8.1 Demolition	1	LS	\$14,236.00	\$14,236.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
8.2 Remove and Replace Portland Cement Concrete (PCC) Cur	10	LF	\$155.15	\$1,551.50	\$119.00	\$1,190.00
8.3 AC Pavement Patching	12	SF	\$81.00	\$972.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
<b>SUBTOTAL 8 - Zolezzi Intertie PRS and Meter Demolition/Abandonment</b>				\$16,759.50		\$21,790.00
<b>Part 9 - Adjustment of Contract Values</b>						
9.1 UCA - Rock Excavation	35	CY	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00
9.2 UCA - Extra Depth	50	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00
<b>SUBTOTAL 9 - Adjustment of Contract Values</b>				\$2,400.00		\$8,150.00
<b>Total Bid Price</b>				<b>\$486,123.50</b>		<b>\$579,870.00</b>
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n				Yes		Yes
Bidder Information Provided				Yes		Yes
Licensing Information Provided				Yes		Yes
Disclosure of Principals Provided				Yes		Yes
Referenced Provided				Yes		Yes
Debarment & Safety Information Provided				Yes		Yes
Subcontractors Listed / Self Listed				Yes		Yes
Proposal Summary Executed				Yes		Yes